Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Nya Yesmine Nicole Hammond.

WHEREAS,

NYA YESMINE NICOLE HAMMOND

passed from this life on September 26, 2016 at the age of 19, and memorial services were held on October 7, 2016 at Mason Temple Church of God in Christ, 6098 N. 35th St.; and

WHEREAS, Born on February 26, 1997 to the union of Shalonda Hammond and Raymond Conley in Milwaukee, Nya Yesmine Nicole Hammond received her formal education at James Madison High School; and

WHEREAS, Most recently employed for a year and a half as a housekeeper with Clean Power, Nya Yesmine Nicole Hammond greatly enjoyed being a mother to little P.J., she loved doing makeup, hair and fashions, and she was cherished very much by her family, who miss her dearly; and

WHEREAS, Nya Yesmine Nicole Hammond leaves to cherish her memories her mother Shalonda Hammond, her father Raymond Conley, Jr., her three-year-old son P.J., her two sisters Asia Goodwin and Adai Hammond, her brother Najee Hammond, her grandparents Ronney and Rosalind Hawkins and Gail and John Sulusar, her aunts Celica Hawkins, Keisha Dean, Carmen Bell and Jerome Bell, her godparents, Mark and Angela Zorn and Demetrius Addison, a very special man who played a very important part of her life, Mr. Kris Wilkerson, and a whole host of family and friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Nya Yesmine Nicole Hammond and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine woman; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Nya Yesmine Nicole Hammond.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, José G. Pérez and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 11, 2016.